

ITEM NO.10

Virtual Court 10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s). 7246/2020

VISAKHA VIMALA VIDYALAYAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITHAMSETTY ANANDA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54498/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.54499/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 15-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR