

ITEM NO.12 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10382/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-11-2019 in WA No.267/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

VISAKHA VIMALA VIDYALAYAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ITHAMSETTY ANANDA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No. 98321/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.10383/2020 (XII-A)

(With appln.(s) for CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 98319/2020)

W.P.(C) No.1463/2020 (X)

(With appln.(s) for EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 134776/2020, APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 136143/2020)

W.P.(C) No.45/2021 (X)

(With appln.(s) for EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 4631/2021)

Date : 23-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma, Adv.

M/s. K J John & Co.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

M/s. K J John And Co.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the matters on 4 March 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master**